

# Kellogg's ChatSnax Vanilla Grahams

#30100-12695

1 oz. / 210 ct.

Product & Case Images

Case image not yet available.



Product Features

Deliver fun & drive a la carte excitement with these delicious emoji-shaped vanilla flavored grahams. Whole grain rich (8g whole grain per serving), no HFCS, meets 35-10-35 nutrition requirements.

Case Specifications

**GTIN #** 00030100556442

**Case Ct.** 1 oz. / 210 ct.

**Case Dimensions** 20"L x 16"W x 11.62"H

**Case Cube** 2.15 CF

**Case Gross Wt.** 15.92 LB.

**Case Net Wt.** 13.12 LB.

**Cases/Pallet** 24

**Pallet Configuration** 6x4 (51.67 CF)

**Shelf Life** 305 Days

Preparation Instructions

Kellogg's ChatSnax Vanilla Grahams are ready to eat out of the package.

Food Image



**1**

Oz. Grain Equivalency



Buy American Compliant



CACFP Compliant

**SS**

Smart Snacks Compliant



No HFCS



Made with Colors & Flavors from Natural Sources

**OU-D**

Kosher Status

## Nutrition Facts

1 servings per container  
**Serving size** 1 Pouch (28g)

**Amount per serving**  
**Calories** 120

	% Daily Value*
<b>Total Fat</b> 4g	<b>5%</b>
Saturated Fat 0g	<b>0%</b>
Trans Fat 0g	
<b>Cholesterol</b> 0mg	<b>0%</b>
<b>Sodium</b> 105mg	<b>5%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 21g	<b>8%</b>
Dietary Fiber 1g	<b>4%</b>
Total Sugars 8g	
Includes 8g Added Sugars	<b>16%</b>
<b>Protein</b> 2g	
Vitamin D 0mcg 0%	Calcium 0mg 0%
Iron 0.7mg 4%	Potassium 40mg 0%

\* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

## Ingredients

Whole wheat flour, enriched flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, vitamin B1 [thiamin mononitrate], vitamin B2 [riboflavin], folic acid), sugar, canola oil, contains 2% or less of honey, salt, baking soda, natural flavors, soy lecithin, BHT for freshness..

## Allergen Information

**SOYBEANS OR SOYBEAN DERIVATIVES, WHEAT OR WHEAT DERIVATIVES.**